PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			Name Execution Date				
Rani Yadav Ranjan				05/09/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Navigator Technology, Inc.						
Street Address:	48371 Fremont Boulevard						
City:	Fremont						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	94538						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		12777	2777986				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (408)850-9980							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 4082718752					\$40.00		
Email: mimam@ipxlaw.com Correspondent Name: Maryam Imam							
Address Line 1: 95 South Market Street							
Address Line 2: Suite 570							
Address Line 4:	Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			NAVIGATOR-0005US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Maryam Imam					
Total Attachments: 2 source=-0005US_Assignment#page1.tif source=-0005US_Assignment#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

I, as the below-named sole inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, reaffirm that I have assigned under the terms of the September 17, 2007 Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement, and do hereby assign to:

Navigator Technology, Inc.

48371 Fremont Boulevard

Fremont, CA 94538

a corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by **RANI YADAV-RANJAN**, disclosed and/or claimed in application no. 12/777,986 for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on May 11, 2010, entitled:

"GLOBAL TEXT MESSAGING SYSTEM AND METHOD"

and signed by me, on the date set forth below and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States, and in countries foreign to the United States, issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will, at Assignee's sole cost and expense, execute all papers and documents deemed necessary or useful by Assignee for securing to or for maintaining for Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the Letters Patent hereby assigned. Where the Assignee is unable because of my unavailability, mental or physical incapacity, or for any other reason, to secure my signature to apply for or to pursue any application for any United States or foreign patents or mask work, I hereby irrevocably designate and appoint the Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as my agent and attorney in fact, to act for and in my behalf and stead to execute and file any such applications and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the prosecution and issuance of patents registrations thereon with the same legal force and effect as if executed by me.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of customer number 81372 to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office, and any Patent Office foreign to the United States. Our Ref.: NAVIGATOR-0005US 1

> PATENT REEL: 026839 FRAME: 0162

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.

SIGNATURES

Rani Varlay-Ranian

Home Address:

Post Office Address:

Citizenship:

<u>18730</u>	<u>Vista De Almaden, San Jose, CA 9</u>	15120
SAME	· ····	
US		

Inventor's Signature:

RANI YADAV-RANJAN

RANI YADAV-RANJAN

5911

Date

State of California

County of Santa Clara

On <u>May</u> 9, 2011, before me, <u>Juilly A. Oan</u>, <u>Notary</u> <u>Public</u>, personally appeared <u>Rani Yadaw Rango</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Charles a. a lami Signature

(Seal below)

Our Ref.: NAVIGATOR-0005US



PATENT REEL: 026839 FRAME: 0163

RECORDED: 08/31/2011

2